CITY OF LOCUST GROVE

WORKSHOP MEETING AGENDA - DRAFT
MONDAY, JANUARY 4, 2021 - 6:00 P.M.
VIA TELECONFERENCE CALL/ZOOM MEETING
DUE TO THE CONTINUING COVID-19 SURGE IN GEORGIA
VIEW ON FACEBOOK LIVE AT CITY OF LOCUST GROVE — CITY HALL

CALL TO ORDER	Mayor Robert Price
INVOCATION.	
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (Action Needed)	
PUBLIC COMMENTS/PRESENTATIONS	None
PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS	None
APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES	
 December 7, 2020 Regular Meeting Minutes (Motion Re December 7, 2020 Executive Session Minutes (Motion I December 21, 2020 Workshop Meeting Minutes (Motion December 21, 2020 Executive Session Minutes (Motion 	Required)
ACCEPTANCE OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT1 Item	
5. November 2020 Financial Statement (Motion Required)	
OLD BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS	
 6. Resolution for reappointment – Downtown Development Required) 7. Resolution for reappointment – Historic Preservation Conception (Required) 8. Resolution for reappointment – Historic Preservation Conception (Required) 	Commission (HPC) – Marianne Morfoot (Motion
NEW BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS	2 Items
 Resolution of the Cities of Hampton, Locust Grove, Mapproving a new Service Delivery Strategy as required 70-20, et seq (Motion Required – Modification of earlier Ordinance for appointment of offices of the City of Loc 	by the Service Delivery Strategy Act, O.C.G.A. § 36-adoption on December 21, 2020)
CITY MANAGER'S COMMENTS	Tim Young
MAYOR'S COMMENTS	
EXECUTIVE SESSION – If needed, for property acquisition, personnel, and/or litigation	
ADJOURN - (Motion Required)	

ADA Compliance: Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the City Clerk at (770) 957-5043 promptly to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.

Public Comment may be limited to no more than ten (10) minutes with up to 3 minutes per requesting applicant to speak. Please register your NAME and ADDRESS prior to the beginning of the meeting with the City Clerk via e-mail at mspurling@locustgrove-ga.gov.